

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22581/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2001 in CR No. 136/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BHAGMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNWAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution a
ppln. and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Ms. June Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Acharya,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Acharya,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Acharya,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within four weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

There shall be interim stay.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master