

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5875 OF 2005

BHAGMAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUNWAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Acharya, Adv. for  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Mr. M.P. Acharya, learned counsel  
appearing for respondent No. 1, list this matter on  
23.2.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master