

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5875 OF 2005

BHAGMAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUNWAR LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for substitution and permission to file additional documents and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report)

Date: 15/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Juen Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Acharya, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. June Chaudhary, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant commenced her arguments at 3.35 P.M. and was on her legs when the court rose for the day.

For further arguments, list the matter on 06.05.2010 as 1st first heard.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master